# 505605747 08/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5652548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
THOMAS W. DUBENSK	Y JR.		05/13/2015			
DAVID B. KANNE			05/13/2015			
MEREDITH LAI LING L	EONG		05/13/2015			
EDWARD EMILE LEMM	1ENS		05/13/2015			
LAURA HIX GLICKMAN	l		05/13/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name: ADURO BIOTECH, INC.						
Street Address:	_	740 HEINZ AVENUE				
City:	BERKE	BERKELEY				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94710					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
		Number				
Property Type						
Property Type Application Number:		15630741				
Application Number:						
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	15630741				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>6 if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>6 if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 ADR-8000-CT				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	15630741 (858)350-9691 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6192033186 kristen@acuitylg.com MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 ADR-8000-CT KRISTEN LEMME				

source=ANZ-8000-CT+Executed+Assignment#page1.tif
source=ANZ-8000-CT+Executed+Assignment#page2.tif
source=ANZ-8000-CT+Executed+Assignment#page3.tif
source=ANZ-8000-CT+Executed+Assignment#page4.tif

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ANZ-8000-PCT PAGE 1 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we

- Thomas W. DUBENSKY, JR., of 15 King Avenue, Piedmont, California, 94611, USA;
- 2. David B. KANNE, of 5 Flying Cloud Course, Corte Madera, California, 94925, USA;
- 3. Meredith Lai Ling LEONG, of 6615 Saroni Drive, Oakland, California, 94611, USA;
- 4. Edward Emile LEMMENS, of 114 Roble Road, Apt. 204, Walnut Creek, California, 94597, USA; and
- Laura Hix GLICKMAN, residing at 8085 Skyline Boulevard, Oakland, California, 94611, USA

have invented new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

## **COMPRISING CYCLIC PURINE DINUCLEOTIDES HAVING DEFINED**

STEREOCHEMISTRIES AND METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND USE, for which an International Application was filed on December 13, 2013, and assigned application serial number PCT/US2013/075189, and for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 13, 2013, and assigned application serial number 14/106,687, both of which claim priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/737,006 filed December 13, 2012, and to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/790,514, filed March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, ADURO BIOTECH, INC., a corporation, whose post-office address is 626 Bancroft Way, 3C, Berkeley, California, 94710-2224, USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in the same;

1

PATENT REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0503

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ANZ-8000-PCT PAGE 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ADURO BIOTECH, INC, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuationin-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for our legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **ADURO BIOTECH, INC.**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of 1027, 2015. TW Dubansky M (L.S.) Thomas W. Dubensky

### PATENT REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0504

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ANZ-8000-PCT PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 13 day

of <u>5/13/15</u>, 2015.

David B. Kanne (L.S.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day

of May , 2015.

Meredith Lai Ling Leong (L.S.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this  $\_/3\_$  day

of <u>May</u>, 2015.

(L.S.)

**Edward Emile Lemmens** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this  $\frac{1}{3}$  day

of <u>May</u>, 2015.

Laura flix Glickman (L.S.)

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ANZ-8000-PCT PAGE 4 of 4

Accepti	ed for and on	pehalf	d adur	BIOTECH, INC.
Бу:	$\supset b$	c	JJ	K
Name:	Thomas	V.	NA	ENSKY JR.
Title:	C50	\$	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Date:	05-1	3~	201	5

**RECORDED: 08/05/2019**